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Department identifies CR as equivalent to:

Class
Will CR work 

for my 
degree?

If no, what issues can arise?

ENGL 1010 or ENGH 1005 Introduction to 
Academic Writing or Literacies and Composition 
Across Contexts

No C- grade is needed to move to next course and letter grade is required for 
matriculation into the program

ENGL 2010 Intermediate Writing No letter grade is required for matriculation into the program
STAT 1040/1045 Statistics

No 
needed as a pre-req to other courses and letter grade is required for matriculation 
into the program

MATH 1050/1055 College Algebra
No 

needed as a pre-req to other courses  and letter grade is required for matriculation 
into the program

HIST 1700 American Civilization Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HIST 1740 US Economic History Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
POLS 1000 American Heritage Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
POLS 1100 American National Government

Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HIST 2700/2710 Us History to 1877 and since 1877
Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 1100 Personal Health and Wellness Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
PES 1097 Fitness for Life Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
PHIL 205/205g Ethics and Values Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HUMANITIES DISTRIBUTION (ANY COURSE)

Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

FINE ARTS DISTRIBUTION (ANY COURSE)
Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE (ANY COURSE)
Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

PHYSICAL SCIENCE (ANY COURSE)
Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

BIOL 1010 General Biology
 or 1610 College Biology I No letter grade is required for matriculation into the program

ADDITIONAL BB/PP (ANY COURSE)
Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

General Education Courses

For the Spring 2020 semester, you will have the option of selecting a letter grade or a Credit (CR) grade for each of your courses. We 
STRONGLY RECOMMEND that you select the letter grade (A through E) for all of your courses. However, if you choose to select the Credit (CR) 
option, this means that you met the standards for successful completion of the course and you earned Credit for the class. This document is 
meant to inform you of the letter grade the department has identified to equal Credit (CR). 

If you choose to select the Credit (CR) option over a letter grade, please note that this can have negative implications for your educational 
journey.  Some of these implications include: financial aid (you may have to pay back), scholarships, applications for competitive entry 
programs, graduate school admissions and necessary pre-reqs, course transferability, international students, student athletes, and other 
factors. If you have questions about your individual courses, please email or schedule a phone/video appointment with your academic advisor.
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C- or above 



Class Number
Will CR work 

for my 
degree?

If no, what issues can arise?

ZOOL 1090 Intro to Human Anatomy and 
Physiology

No 
letter grade is required for matriculation into the program

HLTH 3200 Principles of Community Health No letter grade is required for matriculation into the program
HLTH 3230 Professional Development for 
Community Health

Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 3260 Theory-Based Approaches to Modifying 
Health Behavior

Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 3400 Human Diseases Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 3450 Public Health and the Environment Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 350G International Health
or HLTH 440G Health and Diversity

Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 3800 Epidemiology No Pre-req for grad school
HLTH 3700 Grant Writing OR Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 4600 Research Methods Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
NUTR 1020 Foundations of Human Nutrition Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 2600 Drugs, Behavior, & Society Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 3220 Foundations of Health Education Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 3600 Social Marketing Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 3750 Bio stats for Public Health No Pre-req  for grad school
HLTH 4140 Community Health Assessment & 
Program Development

Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 4160 Program Implementation and 
Evaluation

Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 4250 Pubic Health Organization and Policy Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 4300 Community Health Ethics Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 482R Community Health Internship Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 4950 Senior Capstone Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
Electives: no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 1200 First Aid Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 1300 Medical Terminology Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 2000 Body Image Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 2200 Intro to Health Professions No Pre-req for grad school
HLTH 2400 Stress Management Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 2800 Human Sexuality Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 3000 Health Concepts of Death & Dying Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 3240 Women's Health Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 3300 Health Professions for Older Adults Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

HLTH 4500 Public Health Administration Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 4270 CHES Prep Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
HLTH 490R Special Topics in Community Health Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

NUTR 2020 Nutrition Thru the Life Cycle Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation
PSY 3400 Abnormal Psychology Yes no issues have been identified to allow a CR grade for graduation

Program Specific Courses
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